

State of Connecticut  
 Department of Transportation  
 Bid Tabulation  
 ACC-233 REV. 12/88

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION  
 NEW HAVEN WEST HAVEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(347) STATE PROJECT NO: 0092-0636  
 I-95  
 REHABILITATION OF I-95 OVER WEST RIVER BRIDGE NO. 00163A

Prop Est: 1731

SHEET : 1

08/19/2009

Bid Opening Date: ~~08/12/2009~~  
 No. of Bidders: 06

MIDDLESEX CORP., THE

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ARBORIO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	MIDDLESEX CORP., THE		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		ARBORIO CORP	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100426A	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS	day	90	1100 00	99000 00	1000 00	90000 00	1400 00	126000 00
0100600A	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	l.s.		234000 00	234000 00	100000 00	100000 00	152000 00	152000 00
0202479A	REMOVAL OF HMA WEARING SURFACE	s.y.	11335	30 00	340050 00	24 00	272040 00	27 00	306045 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1840	2 50	4600 00	6 00	11040 00	20 00	36800 00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	1020	110 00	112200 00	120 00	122400 00	130 00	132600 00
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	680	190 00	129200 00	200 00	136000 00	220 00	149600 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1134	8 00	9072 00	8 00	9072 00	8 00	9072 00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		2500 00	2500 00	2500 00	2500 00	2500 00	2500 00
0511003A	CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS	ea.	40	500 00	20000 00	250 00	10000 00	2500 00	100000 00
0511115A	MODIFY SCUPPER	ea.	40	1500 00	60000 00	1000 00	40000 00	1800 00	72000 00
0511116A	REPAIR WEEP DRAINS	ea.	115	300 00	34500 00	100 00	11500 00	1000 00	115000 00
0520470A	REPAIR EXPANSION JOINT	l.f.	1000	440 00	440000 00	460 00	460000 00	750 00	750000 00
0520700A	POLYURETHANE JOINT SYSTEM (MEDIAN BARRIER)	l.f.	1150	46 00	52900 00	15 00	17250 00	48 00	55200 00
0601070A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE	c.y.	1	16000 00	16000 00	15000 00	15000 00	20000 00	20000 00
0601196A	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	10	960 00	9600 00	400 00	4000 00	600 00	6000 00
0601270A	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE)	c.y.	5	11000 00	55000 00	12000 00	60000 00	5000 00	25000 00
0601318A	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	6250	136 00	850000 00	140 00	875000 00	150 00	937500 00
0601604A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	l.f.	1205	100 00	120500 00	110 00	132550 00	92 00	110860 00
0603142A	FIELD TOUCH-UP PAINTING	s.f.	70000	13 60	952000 00	20 00	1400000 00	16 00	1120000 00
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bbl	10	10 00	100 00	200 00	2000 00	200 00	2000 00
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		50000 00	50000 00	50000 00	50000 00	47000 00	47000 00
0603801A	STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.	50	3600 00	180000 00	6000 00	300000 00	5000 00	250000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

NEW HAVEN WEST HAVEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(347) STATE PROJECT NO: 0092-0636  
 I-95  
 REHABILITATION OF I-95 OVER WEST RIVER BRIDGE NO. 00163A

Prop Est: 1731

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 08/12/2009 No. of Bidders: 06				MIDDLESEX CORP., THE		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		ARBORIO CORP	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	11400	24.00	273600.00	15.00	171000.00	25.00	285000.00
0913299A	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE BARRIER (EXISTING BRIDGE) (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		150000.00	150000.00	200000.00	200000.00	166000.00	166000.00
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	mo.	16	5000.00	80000.00	2000.00	32000.00	2500.00	40000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	1440	48.00	69120.00	55.00	79200.00	9.00	12960.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		360000.00	360000.00	245000.00	245000.00	370000.00	370000.00
0974105A	CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL	l.f.	4100	64.00	262400.00	69.00	282900.00	70.00	287000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		570000.00	570000.00	600000.00	600000.00	670000.00	670000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	3360	.75	2520.00	1.00	3360.00	1.00	3360.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	250	90.00	22500.00	30.00	7500.00	100.00	25000.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	10	130.00	1300.00	150.00	1500.00	150.00	1500.00
0980001	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0981100	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	250	42.00	10500.00	20.00	5000.00	60.00	15000.00
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	360	20.00	7200.00	35.00	12600.00	30.00	10800.00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	360	60.00	21600.00	60.00	21600.00	70.00	25200.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.	4600	15	690.00	18	828.00	30	1380.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.	4600	15	690.00	18	828.00	30	1380.00

State of Connecticut  
 Department of Transportation  
 Bid Tabulation

ACC-205 REV. 12/98

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

NEW HAVEN WEST HAVEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(347) STATE PROJECT NO: 0092-0636  
 I-95  
 REHABILITATION OF I-95 OVER WEST RIVER BRIDGE NO. 00163A

Prop Est: 1731

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 08/12/2009 No. of Bidders: 06				MIDDLESEX CORP., THE				MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC				ARBORIO CORP			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1209126	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6'' WHITE	l.f.	2300	20	460 00	20	460 00	40	920 00						
1209128	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8'' WHITE	l.f.	2000	22	440 00	22	440 00	40	800 00						
1209512A	6'' WHITE PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CLASS I)	l.f.	1150	3 40	3910 00	3 80	4370 00	4 00	4600 00						
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	5750	28	1610 00	26	1495 00	30	1725 00						
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	4600	30	1380 00	26	1196 00	30	1380 00						
1210104	8'' WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2000	40	800 00	38	760 00	50	1000 00						
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	s.f.	1560	23 00	35880 00	22 00	34320 00	30 00	46800 00						
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	1000	75 00	75000 00	98 00	98000 00	150 00	150000 00						

State of Connecticut  
 Department of Transportation  
 Bid Tabulation

ACC-283 REV. 12/98

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1731

NEW HAVEN WEST HAVEN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(347) STATE PROJECT NO: 0092-0636  
 I-95  
 REHABILITATION OF I-95 OVER WEST RIVER BRIDGE NO. 00163A

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 08/12/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 06

MIDDLESEX CORP., THE

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ARBORIO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2.	FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION,	hr	1000		5787822.00		5989709.00		6706982.00

